the shares purchased was EUR 5 976 600, representing approximately 2.25% of the share capital of the company and of the total voting rights.
These new holdings did not have any significant effect on the relative holdings of the other shareholders of the company nor on their voting
power.

On September 30, 2005, Nokia and its subsidiary companies owned 140 992 048 Nokia shares. The shares had an aggregate par value of EUR
8 459 522.88, representing approximately 3.2% of the share capital of the company and of the total voting rights. The total number of shares on
September 30, 2005 was 4 433 773 589 and the share capital was EUR 266 026 415.34.

6

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CAPITAL STRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 20

* New IFRS Standards

International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) were subject to changes as of January 1, 2005. Nokia�s financial accounts for the third
quarter and first nine months of 2004 now reflect the retrospective implementation of IFRS 2 and IAS 39R.

7

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CAPITAL STRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 21

3Q 2005 BY BUSINESS GROUP, EUR million (unaudited)

Mobile
Phones Multimedia

Enterprise
Solutions Networks

Common
Group

Functions Eliminations Group
Net sales 5 203 1 447 203 1 555 � -5 8 403
Gross profit 1 590 582 103 552 6 � 2 833
Gross margin, % 30.6 40.2 50.7 35.5 33.7
Research and development expenses -292 -189 -76 -276 -52 � -885
% of net sales 5.6 13.1 37.4 17.7 10.5
Selling and marketing expenses -375 -145 -46 -121 -5 � -692
% of net sales 7.2 10.0 22.7 7.8 8.2
Administrative, general and other
expenses -43 -22 -18 -58 -53 � -194
% of net sales 0.8 1.5 8.9 3.7 2.3
Special items � 19 � 60 8 � 87

Operating profit 880 245 -37 157 -96 � 1 149
Operating margin, % 16.9 16.9 -18.2 10.1 13.7

REVISED 3Q 2004 BUSINESS GROUP, EUR million *) (unaudited)

Mobile
Phones Multimedia

Enterprise
Solutions Networks

Common
Group

Functions Eliminations Group
Net sales 4 520 931 175 1 524 � -46 7 104
Gross profit 1 479 407 68 626 6 � 2 586
Gross margin, % 32.7 43.7 38.9 41.1 36.4
Research and development expenses -296 -187 -73 -275 -60 � -891
% of net sales 6.5 20.1 41.7 18.0 12.5
Selling and marketing expenses -289 -114 -46 -118 -14 � -581
% of net sales 6.4 12.2 26.3 7.7 8.2
Administrative, general and other
expenses -26 -11 -16 -36 -52 -141
% of net sales 0.6 1.2 9.1 2.4 2.0
Special items � � � � 20 20
Amortization of goodwill -20 -2 -2 � � � -24

Operating profit 848 93 -69 197 -100 969
Operating margin, % 18.8 10.0 -39.4 12.9 13.6

*) 3Q 2004 financial accounts now reflect the retrospective implementation of IFRS 2 and IAS 39R.

8

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CAPITAL STRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 22

NOKIA NET SALES BY GEOGRAPHIC AREA (2004 Revised *)

EUR million (unaudited) Q3 05
YoY Change

(%) Q3 04 2004

Europe/Middle East/Africa 4 604 19% 3 857 15 791
China 984 38% 712 2 992
Asia Pacific 1 548 37% 1 131 4 544
North America 672 -19% 827 3 540
Latin America 595 3% 577 2 504

Total 8 403 18% 7 104 29 371

*) 3Q and full year 2004 now reflect the retrospective implementation of IAS 39R.